Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-01189
25-01190
25-01198
25-01200
25-01201
25-01207
25-01208
25-01209
25-01210
25-01212
25-01217
25-01219
25-01222
25-01231
25-01233
25-01234
25-01235
25-01236
25-01238
25-01239
25-01241
25-01242
25-01246
25-01248
25-01250

4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/7/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025

Time

11:30AM
12:06PM
3:26 AM
12:59PM
3:02PM
7:33PM
10:52PM
11:33PM
12:13AM
1:07AM
3:41PM
9:02PM
1:04AM
7:52AM
7:08AM
8:38AM
9:22AM
11:38AM
12:58PM
1:03PM
1:37PM
2:51PM
9:40PM
8:31AM
10:10AM

Offense

FRAUD
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DISTURBANCE

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
RECKLESS DRIVING

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ABANDONED AUTO

Location

700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

11000 BLK ASHLEY WOODS DR
800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE
BOEGER AVE & HIGH RIDGE PKWY
3020 WOLF RD

11000 BLK NELSON ST

1200 BLK MANDEL AVE

1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
11201 CERMAK RD

1300 BLK HEIDORN AVE
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
2200 BLK ENTERPRISE DR

11000 BLK NELSON ST

WOLF RD & 31ST ST

10500 BLK CAMELOT ST

11000 31ST ST

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
KITCHNER ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

WOLF RD & 31ST ST

2200 BLK MAYFAIR AVE



25-01251
25-01252
25-01253
25-01254
25-01257
25-01259
25-01260
25-01265
25-01266
25-01268

25-01223

4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025

04/07/2025

10:02AM
10:15AM
10:33AM
12:31PM
6:45PM
7:55PM
8:48PM
2:09PM
3:09PM
5:18PM

1:17AM

ILLEGAL DUMPING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

RECKLESS DRIVING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 38-year-old female from Westchester has been charged
with Domestic Battery and a 35-year-old male from
Berwyn has been charged with Violation of an Order of
Protection in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent
incident. Both individuals were taken into custody,
processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth
District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond

hearing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

9825 ROOSEVELT RD

DORCHESTER ST & KENSINGTON AVE
10800 BLK BERKSHIRE ST

1300 BLK HULL AVE

WOLF RD & 31ST ST

GLADSTONE ST & SUFFOLK AVE

1900 BLK BALMORAL AVE

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST

1500 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1900 BLK STRATFORD AVE

WESTCHESTER.IL




