

Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-01189	4/4/2025	11:30AM	FRAUD	700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-01190	4/4/2025	12:06PM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	11000 BLK ASHLEY WOODS DR
25-01198	4/5/2025	3:26 AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-01200	4/5/2025	12:59PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE
25-01201	4/5/2025	3:02PM	DOG AT LARGE	BOEGER AVE & HIGH RIDGE PKWY
25-01207	4/5/2025	7:33PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	3020 WOLF RD
25-01208	4/5/2025	10:52PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK NELSON ST
25-01209	4/5/2025	11:33PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1200 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-01210	4/6/2025	12:13AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01212	4/6/2025	1:07AM	DISTURBANCE	11201 CERMAK RD
25-01217	4/6/2025	3:41PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1300 BLK HEIDORN AVE
25-01219	4/6/2025	9:02PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
25-01222	4/7/2025	1:04AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-01231	4/8/2025	7:52AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
25-01233	4/8/2025	7:08AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST
25-01234	4/8/2025	8:38AM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	2200 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
25-01235	4/8/2025	9:22AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	11000 BLK NELSON ST
25-01236	4/8/2025	11:38AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	WOLF RD & 31ST ST
25-01238	4/8/2025	12:58PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10500 BLK CAMELOT ST
25-01239	4/8/2025	1:03PM	FRAUD	11000 31ST ST
25-01241	4/8/2025	1:37PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-01242	4/8/2025	2:51PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	KITCHNER ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01246	4/8/2025	9:40PM	FRAUD	800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-01248	4/9/2025	8:31AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	WOLF RD & 31ST ST
25-01250	4/9/2025	10:10AM	ABANDONED AUTO	2200 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

25-01251	4/9/2025	10:02AM	ILLEGAL DUMPING	9825 ROOSEVELT RD
25-01252	4/9/2025	10:15AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	DORCHESTER ST & KENSINGTON AVE
25-01253	4/9/2025	10:33AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	10800 BLK BERKSHIRE ST
25-01254	4/9/2025	12:31PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1300 BLK HULL AVE
25-01257	4/9/2025	6:45PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	WOLF RD & 31ST ST
25-01259	4/9/2025	7:55PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	GLADSTONE ST & SUFFOLK AVE
25-01260	4/9/2025	8:48PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-01265	4/10/2025	2:09PM	THEFT	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-01266	4/10/2025	3:09PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-01268	4/10/2025	5:18PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1900 BLK STRATFORD AVE

25-01223 04/07/2025 1:17AM

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 38-year-old female from Westchester has been charged with Domestic Battery and a 35-year-old male from Berwyn has been charged with Violation of an Order of Protection in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. Both individuals were taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.

WESTCHESTER,IL

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.